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Key Features

Technical Expertise

• Ready-to-use formula, no mixing, measuring or adding
water required

• Easy-to-use and convenient for topping off your antifreeze
• Helps prevent freeze-ups, overheating and boil-overs
• Works in any make/model of car or light duty truck
• Protects aluminum and all other engine metals
• Add to any color of antifreeze or coolant
• Will not void warranty
• Extended life protection up to 5 years or 150,000 miles**

• Globally approved O.E. supplier and technical collaborator
for over 75 years

• Rigorous quality control for consistent excellence
since 1927

General Description
Color
Odor
Pack/Unit

Fluorescent Yellow
Characteristics
1 Gal. Jugs, 1/2 Gal. Jug

For outstanding protection against freezing or boil-overs, use 
Prestone® 50/50 Prediluted Antifreeze without further dilution. 
50/50 prediluted antifreeze provides the proper concentration 
level of inhibitor and heat transfer protection. Concentration 
levels should not fall below 50% by volume. 

Application

Properties

Ash Content pH

Reserve Alkalinity

Speci�c Gravity at 20/20°C

Freeze Point

Boiling Point*

Foam Test

*under standard pressure

Typical Values

0.5% by weight

4.5

1.0701

-34°F

+231°F

60 mL/1.6 sec.

ASTM Tests

D1119

D1121

D1122

D1177

D1120

D1881

COR-GUARD™ INHIBITORS
50/50 PREDILUTED ANTIFREEZE/COOLANT
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INHIBITORS
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Stock #:
SDS #:
Units per case:
UPC Code:
Case Sale UPC Code:
i2of5:

AF-2100
508
6-1 Gallon Jugs
7-97496-87167-1
7-97496-87168-8
10797496871678

Case Length:
Case Width:
Case Height:
Case Weight:
Case Cube:

15.75"
12.94"
12.19"
57.6 lb
1.437 cu ft

Stock #:
SDS #:
Units per case:
UPC Code:
Case Sale UPC Code:
i2of5:

AF-2725
508
6-64 oz. jugs
7-97496-87171-8
7-97496-87172-5
10797496871715

Case Length:
Case Width:
Case Height:
Case Weight:
Case Cube:

12.56"
10.31"
11.31"
 29.8 lb
.85 cu ft

Properties

Coolant/Antifreeze Concentrate

Total Water

Dyes

51%

49%

Trace

Typical Values

7 97496 87167 1

PA1296
**TOP OFF: Will maintain extended mileage or up to 5 years protection when added to any Extended Life antifreeze/coolant.

FLUSH AND FILL: Receive protection extended for up to 5 years or 150,000 miles with a complete flush and fill using Prestone Concentrated Extended Life Formula. 
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