## new

# LONGER ENGINE LIFE

Prestone 50/50 PREDILUTED ANTIFREEZE/COOLANT



- CONVENIENT READY-TO-USE FORMULA, NO MIXING JUST POUR
- ALL MAKES, ALL MODELS, ALL COLORS
- IMPROVED EXTENDED LIFE TECHNOLOGY



www.prestone.com



# Prestone

COR-GUARD™ INHIBITORS 50/50 PREDILUTED ANTIFREEZE/COOLANT



# WATCH HOW COR-GUARD™ INHIBITORS

PROVIDE LONGER ENGINE LIFE

#### **Key Features**

- Ready-to-use formula, no mixing, measuring or adding water required
- Easy-to-use and convenient for topping off your antifreeze
- Helps prevent freeze-ups, overheating and boil-overs
- Works in any make/model of car or light duty truck
- Protects aluminum and all other engine metals
- · Add to any color of antifreeze or coolant
- Will not void warranty
- Extended life protection up to 5 years or 150,000 miles\*\*

### **Technical Expertise**

- Globally approved O.E. supplier and technical collaborator for over 75 years
- Rigorous quality control for consistent excellence since 1927

### **Application**

For outstanding protection against freezing or boil-overs, use Prestone® 50/50 Prediluted Antifreeze without further dilution. 50/50 prediluted antifreeze provides the proper concentration level of inhibitor and heat transfer protection. Concentration levels should not fall below 50% by volume.

### **General Description**

Color	Fluorescent Yellow	
Odor	Characteristics	

Pack/Unit 1 Gal. Jugs, 1/2 Gal. Jug

<b>Properties</b>	Typical Values
Coolant/Antifreeze Concentrate	51%
Total Water	49%
Dyes	Trace

Properties	Typical Values	ASTM Test
Ash Content pH	0.5% by weight	D1119
Reserve Alkalinity	4.5	D1121
Specific Gravity at 20/20°C	1.0701	D1122
Freeze Point	-34°F	D1177
Boiling Point*	+231°F	D1120
Foam Test	60 mL/1.6 sec.	D1881
*under standard pressure		

PROTECTION	FREEZE-UP	BOILOVER	CORROSION
	Protection	Protection <sup>†</sup>	Protection
PRESTONE 50/50 prediluted antifreeze/coolant	-34°F	+265° F	Meets or exceeds ASTM D3306 & ASTM D4985

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>†</sup> Using a 15 lb. pressure cap in good condition

Stock #:	AF-2100	Case Length:	15.75"
SDS #:	508	Case Width:	12.94"
Units per case:	6-1 Gallon Jugs	Case Height:	12.19"
UPC Code:	7-97496-87167-1	Case Weight:	57.6 lb
Case Sale UPC Code:	7-97496-87168-8	Case Cube:	1.437 cu ft
i2of5:	10797496871678		





Stock #:	AF-2725	Case Length:	12.56"
SDS #:	508	Case Width:	10.31"
Units per case:	6-64 oz. jugs	Case Height:	11.31"
UPC Code:	7-97496-87171-8	Case Weight:	29.8 lb
Case Sale UPC Code:	7-97496-87172-5	Case Cube:	.85 cu ft
i2of5:	10797496871715		



